



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 64291 of 2015

Sandhya Milan Arya

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Chairman-Cum-M.D. N.P.C.L And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Dileep Kumar Mishra, Ravi Shanker
Upadhyay
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Jitendra Rana, Naresh Chandra Nishad,
S.C., Vivek Ratan Agrawal

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Sri Jitendra Rana, learned counsel for respondent no.3 prays for and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List on 19th March, 2026.

Sri Arnab Dwivedi, Advocate holding brief of Sri Vivek Ratan Agarwal, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 is present.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

February 25, 2026

Bhaskar